
Enclosed please find the ODNI-DOJ Quarterly report for the quarter starting January 
through end of March 2020. 

ODNI DOJ Quarterly Report (Quarter starting January 2020): 

FOIA Requests Received: 
FOIA Requests Processed: 
PA Requests Received: 
PA Requests Processed: 

TOTAL Requests Received: 
TOTAL Requests Processed: 

Backlog Calculations: 

CASE PHASE: 
CASE TYPE: 
AS OF END OF: 

REQUESTS OPENED: 
REQUESTS CLOSED: 
REQUESTS CLOSED IN BACKLOG: 
REQUESTS CLOSED NOT IN BACKLOG: 

TASKS CREATED: 
TASKS COMPLETED: 
TASKS COMPLETED IN BACKLOG: 
TASKS COMPLETED NOT IN BACKLOG: 

PENDING REQUESTS: 
PENDING REQUESTS SUSPENDED: 
PENDING REQUESTS<= 20 DAYS: 
BACKLOG: 
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57 
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124 
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28 
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0 
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616 

----------------------==============================-
CASE PHASE: 
CASE TYPE: 
AS OF END OF: 

REQUESTS OPENED: 
REQUESTS CLOSED: 
REQUESTS CLOSED IN BACKLOG: 
REQUESTS CLOSED NOT IN BACKLOG: 

TASKS CREATED: 

Initial 
Privacy Act 
31-MAR-2020 

54 
57 
2 
55 

0 



TASKS COMPLETED: 0 
TASKS COMPLETED IN BACKLOG: 0 
TASKS COMPLETED NOT IN BACKLOG: 0 

PENDING REQUESTS: 4 
PENDING REQUESTS SUSPENDED: 0 
PENDING REQUESTS <= 20 DAYS: 1 
BACKLOG: 3 


